WALLENSTEIN

BXT4224 Chipper Paris
Manual

S/N 2E9US1116AS040088 to S/N 2E9US1116DS040128




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering
quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with
the correct OEM parts are essential to prolonging the life of your EMB
product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement
parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual. If your
product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact
EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any
time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior
written permission from EMB Mfg.

BXT4224 RevE



Table of Contents

Running Gear

Rotor

Blower

Driveline

Gas, Guards & Battery
Discharge Chute
Wiring Diagram
Hopper

Decals



BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

291202 HUB ASSEMBLY - PARTS
TWO REQ'D PER UNIT

& TRAILER TONGUE ASSEMBLY

BXT42 RUNNING GEAR
PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
[TEM | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QrY 20 1052W101 Main Spine 1
1 1052A101 Assembly, Trailer Tongue 1 21 1052w102 Jack Stand 1
2 761102 Oval Light 2-1/4 x 6-1/4, Red 2 22 712432 Snapper Pin 3/8 x 2-1/2 1
761103 Oval Grommet 2-1/2x 6.76 2 23 171412 Hex Bolt 7/16NC x 1-1/4 2
4 261201 Round Marker Lamp 2" Red 2 24 172240 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 2
5 161202 Round Grommet 2" Lamp 4 25 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
[ 761205 Round Marker Lamp 2" Amber 2 26 173240 Wide Flat Washer 7/16 4
7 761301 License Lamp 1 27 191614 2" Hitch Coupler 1
8 771510 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1 1 28 292303 Safety Chain 1/4x2' 2
9 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 8 29 271530 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3 2
10 771535 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3-1/2 1 ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
11 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 10 30 791201 1000# 4-Bolt Hub 1
12 791120 Torflex Axle T000# 52" 22-1/2deg 1 31 723201 144643 Cone, L44610 Cup 2
13 791301 4.80-8 LRB SportTrail 2 32 729201 Grease Fitting, 1/8NPT 1
33 728301 Double Lip Seal 1-1/4 Shaft 1
34 791801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore 1
35 172931 Lug Nut 1/2NF 4

Page 4 May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

BXT42 ROTOR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1011M103 Knife, 4" Rotor 2
2 T0TTM104 Knife, 4" Ledger 1
3 101TW104 Twig Breaker 1
4 1052W293 Rotor 1
5 125204 4-Bolt Bearing 1-1/2" Bore 2
[ 729202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 2
7 271512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 2
8 771372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8 11
9 171672G8 Hex Bolt 5/8NF x 1-3/4 G8 8
10 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
11 773230 Wide Flat Washer 3/8 3
12 174122 Set Screw, 5/16NF 4

May 2011 Page 5



BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT42 BLOWER PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1011A102 Self-Feed Hopper 1
3 1052W292 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
4 Z12110 Latch Pin 3/16 1
5 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 5
6 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 4
7 772531 Flange Nut 3/8NC 2
8 773230 Wide Flat Washer 3/8 3

Page 6

May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

BXT4224 DRIVELINE PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 10521917 Washer, Clutch Trap 1
2 1052W104 Engine Adjustment Plate 1
3 141259 Belt, Double "B" x 77" 1
4 741501 SK Bushing, 1-3/8 Bore 1
5 741702 Double "B" Sheave, 12.75" Pitch 1
6 141902 Clutch 1-1/8 Bore x DblI"B" 3.9P 1
7 146353 Spacer 1-1/8ID x 1.065 1
8 146542 Key 5/16 x 5/16 x 1 2
9 147168 GX690 Honda 24hp Engine 1
10 147169 GX630-690 Muffler 1
11 171220 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 2 3
12 171472 Hex Bolt 7/16NF x 1-1/2 1
13 171660 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 6 1
14 772231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 8
15 773130 Flat Washer 3/8 8
16 273160 Flat Washer 5/8 1
17 773320 Lock Washer 5/16 3
18 774110 Set Screw 1/4NC 1
19 176231 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 1 4
20 176632 Plow Bolt 3/8NC x 2 4

May 2011

Page 7



BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT42 GAS, GUARDS, &
BATTERY PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1052A104 Toolbox Lid 1
2 10521122 Rear Belt Guard 1
3 1052L125 Front Belt Guard 1
4 1052W106 Weldment, Bay Cover 1
5 711301 Clevis Pin 3/16 x 1-3/8 2
6 712301 Cotter Pin 3/32 X 3/4 2
7 £18201-2 Top Bracket 2
8 £18201-3 Hood Latfch Strap 2
9 747901 Regulator Rectifier 1
10 147902 HONDA Hour Meter / Tach 1
11 162808 Rubber Grommet 7/16 x 1/4 2
12 771112 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1-1/4 2
13 272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
14 172914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2
15 172921 Wing Nut 1/4NF 2
16 176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 8
17 176221 Carriage Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 2
18 176711 Self-tapping Screw #10 3
19 792401 3/4" x 2' Bungee Strap 1

20 293101 25L Marine Fuel Tank 1
21 193202 J-Hook 1/4 x7 2
22 193207 Hold-Down Strap, 1 x 8-1/2 1
23 793204 325 CCA Battery 1

May 2011




BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

4 /€ X DN9 1/S 109 eBpnD 122941 zl
4 DN9 /S INN UIodY V1621 Ll
3 DONP/ L INNAO0T X8H LL1g/Z o]
3 [ X DN¥/1 {09 XeH OLLL/Z 6
4 PNiS SIPWS4 DNY /G 'Jouy ClE6lZ 3
L 21nyD 8bipydsiag /00M9101 /
L 2in}dpD POOH ‘8iP|d ¥€019101 9
L 21nyD 8bipydsiq '1ojo8led €€0719101 S
L 2in}doD POOH ‘8iP|d 0£079101 4
L Bury 1800ds ‘84o|d 62019101 3
L Bury 1e2o0ds ‘81o|d /20719101 Z
L Y2407 POOH “Alquisssy 80ZMZ10L L
ALD NOILRIDS3A "ON LIVd WALl

NMOQAMV3Idg SLivd
J1NHD 3OYVHOSIA SO0V?LOL

Page ¢

May 2011



BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT42 WIRING RIGHT SIDE

KEY
BI— BLUE AMBER RED
Br — BROWN SIDE MARKER SIDE MARKER
Gr - GREEN
Rd - RED
Yl - YELLOW
Bk — BLACK Br
Wh - WHITE STOP
B & ) TAL
TURN
4-WIRE
EXTEND PAST Br
COUPLER BY 24" |
G -
i
Br
F-Whemmme— — — — — — — — — | LICENSE
. LAMP
GROUND ALL| Wh
COMMON | Br —-
TO FRAME @
= Br
STOP
M ) TAL

er o TURN

AMBER RED
SIDE MARKER SIDE MARKER

LEFT SIDE

Page 10 May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

HOPPER PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1011L151 Strap, Hopper Flap 1
2 10115103 Flap, Hopper 2
3 1011TW107 Weldment, Infeed Hopper 1
4 772231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 3
5 176233 Carriage Bolf 3/8NC x 3/4 3
3 176712 Self-tapping Screw #10 3
7 796503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1

May 2011 Page 11



BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

TWO PANEL BXT4224 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 3
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 5
3 794106 BXT4224 Decal 2
4 794120 DANGER - Rotating Blades 4
5 794119 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794116 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 94117 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 794127 DANGER - Missing Guard 1
9 794143 121 dB Noise Level 1
10 794144 RH Rotation 1
11 794145 LH Rotation 1

L~

=
0=

=2

=,
.71?\1: ¥
A

o

.@2,;5?1

&

Page 12

May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

794019
Two Panel Decals BXT4224

N C.
o %,
< v

194056 2
7.
%

W
WALLENSTEIN

194106 A { ' - ”

WALLENSTEIN,
RNY422U

194119 794120 [

7
o

-~
P

7
g

i

194116 194117

)

May 2011 Page 13

I Cnf) Ve




BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT4224 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 194056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 3
2 194019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 5
3 194106 BXT4224 Decal 2
4 194007 DANGER - Rotating Blades 4
5 194006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 194012 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 794013 DANGER - Missing Guard Hazard 1
N L
»
X oL
-‘ v - 2 3
6 @ >~ . /e
/@ -
@\¢ e
T -
O ® i

FRONT BACK

Page 14 May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT4224 Chipper Parts Manual

Decals BXT4224

194006

794056 [ A CAUTION

* fMaad and ardoryiens cpongiony Menual totow
Vathng Aeviow salety inadr crins waady

@ Tarn m e o, §iop aed Seatie eogiow, M
FOVC 1 BoN by 80 Pade 1 piur pOCR, et
sk baakn et ot for o mow g perts 80 Mof;
DO A3 TN, BV IMANTAR g
pBrNg tr OGO AG.

* Koep The working 2500 “4eas ad lroe of debeis to revert dpcig o
rgping  Ooerate only on love ground.

* Cove 90 BECUM U’ COVET Lf'rs CREng,

* Co8e 97T $eCL 38 QNS USFaCIons 290 Cheads D6t statng
v Opeenteg

* Mg Dyuhim e Bes aond Wthogs WM, o0 Quond Corel o et fams

794106 sionze

* Koop hencs, fct, Saer 0nd clothing wdy trim mevag pads. Never

ot b At mOwrel ach ey

oK) chtwnbon el ot wnghos sl wod s os poseiin

« O £ oS Gecharge af peoiie, aremats v Ludegs, R o
x08l wood ERD3 183 870N 10 OIS Inry

+ 00 rof el chikien. anmai or sntuticriosd poocks w0
ok i e

* 00 70% ren machng Bekde 3 CORes Buking 1O Vet JpryTatcn
P erOre eanaant

« Lise Gare when ading matera! o chipoee. Do 1ot serdd ety
bottes, Clrs, rocks, g of Cther Kregn Mutedel Ao wood
NSO 1 IOMGN MANeN! IrIENE CNOEA, SI00 T TIGHAG, Y
wgre o ani phios gaies Ley s e ket wd wat b al
FOMY) DIFLE 10 K00 BAICNY MnOveg Ml Ind'tr Urpleang.
V800t Wachina 10 AamaQgNT o 1050 e botoe miurhag
o wod

o Advrys wor FPE (Peruonal Proseciive Equpoment) sueh i sitety
GO0P03 3nd Mavy GROVES RACHIVE! ORETRICY Mached.

* Do not plece hencs or aey SO0y PATE 140 fead Pacpar derng
pengtion

o D0 1t e OF DRt pont SR s e (0 & g

29401 9 o Do 00T QRI00T 0 50% UIVE 5p000 whan WInscoTng Cross sataty
Chals under NACH o traller madel when attaching 10 & Louch

| ™
. .

ROTATING \
CUTTING BLADES \

Keep hands and feet out of
inlet and discharge openings
while machine Is operating to
avoild serlous personal Injury. \
Stop engine, remove spark plug -~
wire and allow machine to come 't

1o & completo stop before P T~
clearing obstructions or making

adjustments. MISSING GUARD HAZARD

2 + Close and secure all guards and shields
before operating.

Do not operate without guards and
shields.

ZB«)I:{J

794012
794008

- ~

- iy
» = =

ROTATING PART HAZARD
KEEP AWAY THROWN OBJECT HAZARD

:’gtg{?nvgs:::&rzious injury or death from :'t?rg\l;?'\‘l%r’;tjesg{;ous injury or death from
* Turn machine off, stop and disable en-
gine, remove ignition key and place in

« Turn machine off, stop and disable
engine, remove ignition key and place

in your pocket, set park brake and wait your pocket, set park brake and wait for
for all moving parts to stop before all moving parts to stop before adjusting,
adjusting, servicing, maintaining, servicing, maintaining repairing or un-
repairing or unplugging. plugging.

« Close and secure guard before operating. * Do not direct discharge duct towards

. g A people, animals or property. Always wear
f‘:,:s f?;,':‘d,:'oci’:;'p’;:u'imd clothing appropriate safety gear. K&?ep hands and

), feet out of discharge openings.
A J * Keep others away.

\ 294008 )

& #d

May 2011 Page 15



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



	Running Gear 
	Rotor
	Blower
	Driveline
	Gas, Guards & Battery
	Discharge Chute
	Wiring Diagram
	Hopper
	Decals



